

CS 9/26
Smt. Maya Chauhan Vs. Jagbir Chauhan

08.01.2026

Fresh suit is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravi Ranjan.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to make necessary amendments in para no.15 of the plaint as to what amount of court fees is required to be paid.

Let the needful be done.

At request, list this matter for further proceedings on
29.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 08.01.2026