

8 CS 9/26 SMT. MAYA CHAUHAN Vs. JAGBIR CHAUHAN

04.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Mr. Ravi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Summons of the suit for settlement of issues issued to the defendant-3 received back unserved with the report “address could not be found” whereas process in respect of defendant-1 & 2 not received back. Be awaited for the report.

In the meanwhile, on filing of PF/RC issue fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues for its service upon the defendants through all permissible modes, dasti, as prayed for, returnable by the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 03.06.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.05.2026/j