

SMT. MAYA CHAUHAN Vs. JAGBIR CHAUHAN

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ravi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Defendant in person.

Sh. Narender Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

On request of the Ld. Counsel for the defendant, copy of
suit and documents supplied to the defendant. Ld. Counsel for the
defendant seeks time to file reply to the said application. Let same be
filed with advance copy to other side.

It is noted that plaintiff filed an application under Order
33 Rule 1 CPC along with suit. On filing of PF, notice be issued to the
concerned SDM to file the financial status report of the plaintiff for
NDOH.

Put up for consideration on the application under Order
33 Rule 1 CPC on **28.07.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 03.06.2026